

STATEMENT OF RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES

LGU: DAVAO DEL NORTE

Period Covered: Q2, 2015

Particulars	Income Target/ Budget Appropriation	General Fund	SEF	Total
LOCAL SOURCES	174,889,355.00	78,717,295.01	13,304,627.70	92,021,922.71
TAX REVENUE	66,416,000.00	19,153,946.94	13,282,574.64	32,436,521.58
Real Property Tax	54,200,000.00	10,186,377.54	13,282,574.64	23,468,952.18
Tax on Business	10,496,000.00	7,907,584.03	0.00	7,907,584.03
Other Taxes	1,720,000.00	1,059,985.37	0.00	1,059,985.37
NON-TAX REVENUE	108,473,355.00	59,563,348.07	22,053.06	59,585,401.13
Regulatory Fees (Permits and Licenses)	499,000.00	478,672.00	0.00	478,672.00
Service/User Charges (Service Income)	7,155,000.00	4,429,418.00	0.00	4,429,418.00
Receipts from Economic Enterprises (Business Income)	92,541,355.00	53,649,611.93	0.00	53,649,611.93
Other Receipts (Other General Income)	8,278,000.00	1,005,646.14	22,053.06	1,027,699.20
EXTERNAL SOURCES	1,099,510,645.00	549,810,783.22	2,653,021.31	552,463,804.53
Internal Revenue Allotment	1,099,510,645.00	549,755,322.00	0.00	549,755,322.00
Other Shares from National Tax Collections	0.00	55,461.22	0.00	55,461.22
Inter-Local Transfers	0.00	0.00	2,653,021.31	2,653,021.31
Extraordinary Receipts/Grants/Donations/Aids	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING INCOME	1,274,400,000.00	628,528,078.23	15,957,649.01	644,485,727.24
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET (UNAPPROPRIATED SURPLUS) FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	52,035,941.97	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AVAILABLE FOR CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,326,435,941.97	628,528,078.23	15,957,649.01	644,485,727.24
LESS: CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES (PS + MOOE + FE)				
General Public Services	585,696,380.69	210,155,720.09	0.00	210,155,720.09
Education, Culture & Sports/Manpower Development	77,649,492.58	19,016,949.10	16,302,605.09	35,319,554.19
Health, Nutrition & Population Control	38,200,200.00	10,394,968.48	0.00	10,394,968.48

Labor and Employment	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Housing and Community Development	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Social Services and Social Welfare	31,564,186.00	13,889,718.39	0.00	13,889,718.39
Economic Services	336,791,916.00	109,938,916.49	0.00	109,938,916.49
Debt Service (FE) (Interest Expense & Other Charges)	23,207,466.85	11,424,621.75	417,859.07	11,842,480.82
TOTAL CURRENT OPERATING EXPENDITURES	1,093,109,642.12	374,820,894.30	16,720,464.16	391,541,358.46
NET OPERATING INCOME/(LOSS) FROM CURRENT OPERATIONS	233,326,299.85	253,707,183.93	-762,815.15	252,944,368.78
ADD: NON-INCOME RECEIPTS				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT RECEIPTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Assets	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Proceeds from Sale of Debt Securities of Other Entities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Collection of Loans Receivables	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
RECEIPTS FROM LOANS AND BORROWINGS	58,434,403.50	8,585,625.13	0.00	8,585,625.13
Acquisition of Loans	58,434,403.50	8,585,625.13	0.00	8,585,625.13
Issuance of Bonds	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	0.00	37,132,311.95	0.00	37,132,311.95
TOTAL NON-INCOME RECEIPTS	58,434,403.50	45,717,937.08	0.00	45,717,937.08
ADD: SUPPLEMENTAL BUDGET FOR CAPITAL OUTLAY	26,260,101.03	0.00	0.00	0.00
TOTAL AMOUNT AVAILABLE FOR CAPITAL EXPENDITURES	84,694,504.53	45,717,937.08	0.00	45,717,937.08
LESS: NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES				
CAPITAL/INVESTMENT EXPENDITURES	476,356,732.45	45,459,073.43	4,585,395.39	50,044,468.82
Purchase/Construct of Property Plant and Equipment (Assets/Capital Outlay)	476,356,732.45	45,459,073.43	4,585,395.39	50,044,468.82
Purchase of Debt Securities of Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Grant/Make Loan to Other Entities (Investment Outlay)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
DEBT SERVICE (Principal Cost)	95,453,036.00	48,129,505.36	972,989.04	49,102,494.40
Payment of Loan Amortization	95,453,036.00	48,129,505.36	972,989.04	49,102,494.40
Retirement/Redemption of Bonds/Debt Securities	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
OTHER NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	0.00	65,835,890.03	0.00	65,835,890.03
TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENDITURES	571,809,768.45	159,424,468.82	5,558,384.43	164,982,853.25

NET INCREASE/(DECREASE) IN FUNDS	-280,049,065.10	140,000,652.19	-6,321,199.58	133,679,452.61
ADD: CASH BALANCE, BEGINNING	350,544,627.58	326,459,487.46	24,085,140.12	350,544,627.58
FUND/CASH AVAILABLE	70,495,562.48	466,460,139.65	17,763,940.54	484,224,080.19
Less: Payment of Prior Year/s Accounts Payable	118,619,925.28	112,673,332.36	5,946,592.92	118,619,925.28
CONTINUING APPROPRIATION	92,107,243.42	27,922,505.55	0.00	27,922,505.55
ADD: ADVANCE PAYMENT FOR RPT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	-140,231,606.22	325,864,301.74	11,817,347.62	337,681,649.36

	GF	SEF	TOTAL
FUND/CASH BALANCE, END	325,864,301.74	11,817,347.62	337,681,649.36
Amount set aside to finance projects with appropriations provided in the previous years (Continuing appropriations)	54,360,695.13	2,302,248.60	56,662,943.73
Amount set aside for payment of Accounts Payable	249,854,731.09	6,678,715.55	256,533,446.64
Amount set aside for Obligation not yet Due and Demandable	33,751,460.46	2,710,300.06	36,461,760.52
Amount Available for appropriations/operations	-12,102,584.94	126,083.41	-11,976,501.53
Total Assets (net of accumulated depreciation)	1,877,688,835.84		

Certified correct:

Provincial Treasurer

Generated by on 18/07/2016 9.12 AM

